33
B3J Tactile Switch (Hinged Type)
Hinged Design Developed through
Ergonomics
■ Quick, superior snap action through hook-type
hinge construction.
■ Available with 1 or 2 LEDs or without LEDs.
■ The hinge button is available in a wide variety of
colors (five standard colors).
Ordering Information
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
Color of
hinged button
No LED One LED Two LEDs (left and right)
Red Yellow Green Red/Yellow Red/Green Yellow/Green
Light gray B3J-1000 B3J-2000 B3J-3000 B3J-4000 B3J-5000 B3J-6000 B3J-7000
Black B3J-1100 B3J-2100 B3J-3100 B3J-4100 B3J-5100 B3J-6100 B3J-7100
Orange B3J-1200 B3J-2200 B3J-3200 B3J-4200 B3J-5200 B3J-6200 B3J-7200
Yellow B3J-1300 B3J-2300 B3J-3300 B3J-4300 B3J-5300 B3J-6300 B3J-7300
Blue B3J-1400 B3J-2400 B3J-3400 B3J-4400 B3J-5400 B3J-6400 B3J-7400
Switching capacity 1 to 50 mA, 5 to 24 VDC (resistive load)
Ambient temperature –25�C to 70�C (with no icing)
Ambient humidity 35% to 85%
Contact configuration SPST-NO